
{01053046-1 }  

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 

In the Matter of:  

 

Electronic Application Of Kentucky Power 

Company For (1) A General Adjustment Of Its 

Rates For Electric Service; (2) Approval Of Tariffs 

And Riders; (3) Approval Of Accounting Practices 

To Establish Regulatory Assets and Liabilities; (4) 

A Securitization Financing Order; And (5) All 

Other Required Approvals And Relief 

) 

) 

) 

) 

)    Case No. 2023-00159 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

SWVA KENTUCKY, LLC’S WITNESS LIST 

 

Pursuant to the Kentucky Public Service Commission (the “Commission”) Order dated 

November 13, 2023, SWVA Kentucky, LLC (“SWVA”) files its Witness List.  SWVA does not 

intend to call any witnesses to testify at the evidentiary hearing scheduled to begin on 

November 28, 2023. (Further, SWVA does not intend to use any exhibits at the evidentiary 

hearing.) 

WHEREFORE, SWVA respectfully submits this Witness List in response to the 

Commission’s November 13, 2023 Order. 

Respectfully submitted,  

By:  /s/ Kimberly S. McCann    

Kimberly S. McCann 

W. Mitchell Hall, Jr. 

VanAntwerp Attorneys, LLP 

1544 Winchester Avenue, Fifth Floor 

P.O. Box 1111 

Ashland, KY  41105-1111 

Telephone:  606-329-2929 

Fax:  606-329-0490 

kmccann@vanattys.com  

whall@vanattys.com  

Local Counsel for SWVA Kentucky, LLC 

Dated:  November 20, 2023 

mailto:kmccann@vanattys.com
mailto:whall@vanattys.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that, pursuant to the Commission’s Orders in Case No. 2020-00085, and in 

accord with all other applicable law, an electronic copy of the forgoing was served and filed by 

electronic mail to the following parties of record this 20th day of November, 2023. 

 

By: /s/ Kimberly S. McCann    

Kimberly S. McCann 

 

Lawrence W. Cook 

J. Michael West 

Angela M. Goad 

John Horne 

Office of the Attorney General Office of 

   Rate Intervention 

700 Capitol Avenue, Suite 20 

Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 

Larry.Cook@ky.gov  

Michael.West@ky.gov  

Angela.Goad@ky.gov  

John.Horne@ky.gov  

 

Christen M. Blend 

Hector Garcia Santana 

Tanner Wolffram 

American Electric Power Service Corporation 

1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor 

Post Office Box 16631 

Columbus, Ohio 43216 

kentucky_regulatory_services@aep.com  

cmblend@aep.com  

hgarcia1@aep.com  

tswolffram@aep.com  

 

Katie M. Glass 

Stites & Harbison PLLC 

421 West Main Street 

P.O. Box 634 

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602 

kglass@stites.com 

 

Kenneth Gish 

K&L Gates 

300 South Tryon Street 

Suite 1000 

Charlotte, North Carolina 28202 

ken.gish@klgates.com  

Michael L. Kurtz 

Jody Kyler Cohn 

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 

mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 

jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com 

 

Carrie H. Grundmann 

Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 

110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500 

Winston-Salem, NC 27103 

cgrundmann@spilmanlaw.com 

 

Steven W. Lee 

Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 

1100 Bent Creek Blvd., Suite 101 

Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 

slee@spilmanlaw.com 

 

Megan W. Mullins 

Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 

300 Kanawha Boulevard, East 

P.O. Box 273 

Charleston, WV  25321-0273 

mmullins@spilmanlaw.com  
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Byron Gary 

Tom FitzGerald 

Ashley Wilmes 

Kentucky Resources Council 

P.O. Box 1070 

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602 

Byron@kyrc.org  

FitzKRC@aol.com  

Ashley@kyrc.org 
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